

State of Tennessee

HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 717

By Representative Harrison

A RESOLUTION to recognize Margaret Wilson on the occasion of her retirement.

WHEREAS, it is appropriate that the members of this General Assembly should honor those citizens who have performed with uncommon devotion and enthusiasm throughout their careers; and

WHEREAS, Margaret "Peggy" Wilson is one such estimable person who has served with distinction for nineteen years as a registered nurse for the Hancock County Health Department; and

WHEREAS, Margaret Wilson will be taking a much deserved retirement on March 26, 2014; and

WHEREAS, during her nursing career, Margaret Wilson has worked as a home visiting nurse, a HUGS Nurse, and a general clinic nurse; and

WHEREAS, Margaret Wilson was born in Morristown, Tennessee, and graduated from Hancock County High School and Walters State Community College; and

WHEREAS, an active and important part of her community, Mrs. Wilson is a faithful member of Christian Fellowship Church; and

WHEREAS, Margaret Wilson and her beloved husband, Jimmy, have three children, Shane, Jason, and Nathan, and eight grandchildren, Tyler, Brooklyn, Trinity, Rachel, Molly, Kennadie, Natalee, and Baylee; and

WHEREAS, Margaret Wilson exemplifies the spirit and allegiance to family and community that are characteristic of a true Tennessean; and

WHEREAS, throughout Mrs. Wilson's estimable career, she has demonstrated the utmost professionalism, ability, and integrity, winning the unbridled respect and admiration of her colleagues; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE ONE HUNDRED EIGHTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE, THE SENATE CONCURRING, that we honor and commend Margaret "Peggy" Wilson for her years of exemplary work in nursing and extend to her our best wishes for a restful retirement.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that an appropriate copy of this resolution be prepared for presentation with this final clause omitted from such copy.

HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. ______

ADOPTED: March 6, 2014

BETH HARWELL, SPEAKER HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

RAMS EY RON PEAKER OF THE

APPROVED this Ith day of March _____ 2014

BILL HASLAM, GOVERNOR